

RECEIVED
JUN 07 2017
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Before the
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDING
File No. 3-17950

In the Matter of,

David Pruitt, CPA

Respondent.

**MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF
RESPONDENT DAVID PRUITT'S MOTION FOR A MORE DEFINITE STATEMENT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
BACKGROUND	1
ARGUMENT	4
I. THE OIP DOES NOT INCLUDE SUFFICIENT INFORMATION TO GIVE MR. PRUITT A FAIR OPPORTUNITY TO ADEQUATELY PREPARE A DEFENSE.....	4
II. THE SIGNIFICANT SIZE OF THE INVESTIGATIVE FILE REQUIRES THE DIVISION TO PROVIDE A MORE DEFINITE STATEMENT	6
III. THE SEVERITY OF THE POTENTIAL SANCTIONS SOUGHT REQUIRE A MORE DEFINITE STATEMENT	7
CONCLUSION.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page(s)</u>
Cases	
<i>Alfred M. Bauer</i> , Admin. Proc. File No. 3-9034, 1996 SEC LEXIS 2546, Order (ALJ Aug. 27, 1996)	4
<i>Brock v. Dow Chem. U.S.A.</i> , 801 F.2d 926 (7th Cir. 1986)	4
<i>Charles M. Weber</i> , Exchange Act Release No. 4830, 1953 SEC LEXIS 299 (Apr. 16, 1953)	5
<i>Checkosky v. SEC</i> , 23 F.3d 452 (D.C. Cir. 1994)	7
<i>David F. Bandimere</i> , Admin. Proc. File No. 3-15124, 2013 SEC LEXIS 452, Order (ALJ Feb. 11, 2013)	4, 5
<i>Dempsey-Tegeler & Co., Inc.</i> , Admin. Proc. File No. 3-2393, 52 SEC Docket 85, Order (June 16, 1970)	6
<i>Donald T. Sheldon</i> , Admin. Proc. File No. 3-6626, 1986 SEC LEXIS 2293, Order (ALJ June 9, 1986)	6
<i>Fin. Programs, Inc.</i> , Admin. Proc. File No. 3-2564, 52 SEC Docket 94, Order (Sept. 25, 1970)	6
<i>J.W. Barclay & Co.</i> , Admin. Proc. File No. 3-10765, 2002 SEC LEXIS 3456, Order (ALJ June 13, 2002)	6
<i>Jaffee & Co. v. SEC</i> , 446 F.2d 387 (2d Cir. 1971)	4
<i>Marrie v. SEC</i> , 374 F.3d 1196 (D.C. Cir. 2004)	7
<i>Morris J. Reiter</i> , Exchange Act Release No. 6108, 1959 SEC LEXIS 588 (Nov. 2, 1959)	5
<i>Robert M. Winston</i> , Admin. Proc. File No. 3-6986, 1988 SEC LEXIS 5252, Order (ALJ Apr. 28, 1988)	6
Statutes	
Securities Exchange Act of 1934 § 4C	1
Securities Exchange Act of 1934 § 13(b)(2)(A)	2, 3
Securities Exchange Act of 1934 § 13(b)(5)	2, 3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page(s)</u>
Securities Exchange Act of 1934 § 21C	1
Rules and Regulations	
17 C.F.R. § 201.200(b)(3).....	4
17 C.F.R. § 201.220(d)	1, 4
Rule 13b2-1 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.....	2
Rule 102(e)(1)(iii) of the Commission’s Rules of Practice	1
